
759

549 (72.33%)

210 (27.67%)

Applicants: 647 Applicants: 112

Passed: 523 (80.83%) Passed: 26 (23.21%)

Failed: 124 (19.17%) Failed: 86 (76.79%)

Mean Scaled: 143.73 MPT1: 3.57

Below 135: 28.99% MPT2: 3.53

Below 130: 21.48% MEE1: 3.48

Below 125: 14.36% MEE2: 3.49

MEE3: 3.48

MEE4: 3.5

MEE5: 3.47

MEE6 3.45

Tennessee - Summary of Statistics July 2024

Overall

Total Applicants:

Total Pass:

Total Fail:

MBE Essay Question 

Averages

First Time Takers Repeaters



LAW SCHOOL
TOTAL 
TAKING

TOTAL 
PASS

TOTAL 
PASS 

PASS %

1ST 
TIME 
PASS

1ST 
TIME 
FAIL

TOTAL 
1ST 

TIME 
EXAM 

TAKERS

1ST 
TIME 
PASS 
RATE

RE-
EXAM 
PASS

RE-
EXAM 
FAIL

TOTAL 
RE-

EXAM 
TAKERS

RE-
EXAM 
PASS 
RATE

BELMONT UNIVERSITY 99 92 92.93% 91 5 96 94.79% 1 2 3 33.33%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 82 47 57.32% 43 24 67 64.18% 4 11 15 26.67%
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW 94 47 50.00% 42 18 60 70.00% 5 29 34 14.71%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS 92 64 69.57% 59 16 75 78.67% 5 12 17 29.41%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 105 91 86.67% 87 9 96 91% 4 5 9 44.44%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 38 37 97.37% 37 1 38 97% 0 0 0 N/A
NON-ABA, NON-TN SCHOOLS 3 1 33.33% 0 2 2 0.00% 1 0 1 50.00%
OUT-OF-STATE ABA SCHOOLS 246 170 69.11% 164 49 213 77.00% 6 27 33 18.18%
SUBTOTALS 759 549 72.33% 523 124 647 80.71% 26 86 112 23.01%

759 (72.32%) 647 (80.83%) 112 (23.21%)

July 2024 School Statistics - Re-Exam
TOTAL TAKING 1ST TAKE RE-EXAMINEES

TOTAL TAKERS (PASS 
RATE)

1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS 
RATE) 

RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS 
RATE) 



ABA LAW SCHOOL
TOTAL 
TAKING

TOTAL 
PASS

TOTAL 
PASS 

PASS %

1ST 
TIME 
PASS

1ST 
TIME 
FAIL

TOTAL 
1ST 

TIME 
EXAM 

TAKERS

1ST 
TIME 
PASS 
RATE

RE-
EXAM 
PASS

RE-
EXAM 
FAIL

TOTAL 
RE-

EXAM 
TAKERS

RE-
EXAM 
PASS 
RATE

BELMONT UNIVERSITY 99 92 92.93% 91 5 96 94.79% 1 2 3 33.33%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 82 47 57.32% 43 24 67 64.18% 4 11 15 26.67%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS 92 64 69.57% 59 16 75 78.67% 5 12 17 29.41%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 105 91 86.67% 87 9 96 91% 4 5 9 44.44%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 38 37 97.37% 37 1 38 97% 0 0 0 N/A
OUT-OF-STATE ABA SCHOOLS 246 170 69.11% 164 49 213 77.00% 6 27 33 18.18%
SUBTOTALS 662 501 75.68% 481 104 585 82.22% 20 57 77 25.97%

NON- ABA LAW SCHOOL
TOTAL 
TAKING

TOTAL 
PASS

TOTAL 
PASS 

PASS %

1ST 
TIME 
PASS

1ST 
TIME 
FAIL

TOTAL 
1ST 

TIME 
EXAM 

TAKERS

1ST 
TIME 
PASS 
RATE

RE-
EXAM 
PASS

RE-
EXAM 
FAIL

TOTAL 
RE-

EXAM 
TAKERS

RE-
EXAM 
PASS 
RATE

NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW 94 47 50.00% 42 18 60 70.00% 5 29 34 14.71%
NON-ABA, NON-TN SCHOOLS 3 1 33.33% 0 2 2 0.00% 1 0 1 100.00%
SUBTOTALS 97 48 49.48% 42 20 62 66.74% 6 29 35 17.14%

662 (75.68%) 585 (82.22%) 77 (25.97%)

July 2024 ABA Law School Statistics - Re-Examination
TOTAL TAKING 1ST TAKE RE-EXAMINEES

TOTAL TAKERS (PASS 
RATE)

1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS 
RATE) 

RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS 
RATE) 

97 (49.48%) 62 (66.74%) 35 (17.14%)

TOTAL TAKING 1ST TAKE RE-EXAMINEES

TOTAL TAKERS (PASS 
RATE)

1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS 
RATE) 

RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS 
RATE) 



LAW SCHOOL
NAME # Sitting # Passing % Pass # Sitting # Passing

ALBANY LAW SCHOOL 1 0 0.00% 0 0
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
APPALACHIAN SCHOOL OF LAW 4 1 25.00% 2 0
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
AVE MARIA SCHOOL OF LAW 2 2 100.00% 2 2
BARRY UNIVERSITY 3 0 0.00% 2 0
BELMONT UNIVERSITY 99 92 92.93% 96 91
BOSTON UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
BROOKLYN LAW SCHOOL 1 1 100.00% 1 1
CALIFORNIA WESTERN SCHOOL 
OF LAW

1 1 100.00% 0 0

CHARLESTON SCHOOL OF LAW 1 1 100.00% 1 1
CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW 2 1 50.00% 1 1

CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0
COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 
OF LAW

1 1 100.00% 1 1

CORNELL LAW SCHOOL 1 1 100.00% 1 1
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY 2 2 100.00% 2 2
DUKE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF 
LAW

4 4 100.00% 4 4

ELON UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0
EMORY UNIVERSITY 5 4 80.00% 5 4
FAULKNER UNIVERSITY 2 0 0.00% 2 0
FLORIDA COASTAL SCHOOL OF 
LAW

2 1 50.00% 0 0

FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL 
UNIVERSITY

2 2 100.00% 2 2

FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY 4 4 100.00% 4 4
GEORGE WASHINGTON 
UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL

2 2 100.00% 2 2

GEORGETOWN UNIVERISTY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 3 2 66.67% 3 2
HARVARD UNIVERSITY 2 2 100.00% 2 2
INDIANA (BLOOMINGTON) 
UNIVERSITY

1 1 100.00% 1 1

JOHN MARSHALL LAW SCHOOL 
(CHICAGO)

2 0 0.00% 0 0

LIBERTY UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 
OF LAW

8 8 100.00% 8 8

LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 82 47 57.32% 67 43

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY - NEW 
ORLEANS

1 1 100.00% 1 1

MERCER UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 1 1
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 2 2 100.00% 2 2
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE 10 1 10.00% 6 1
MITCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF 
LAW

3 1 33.33% 1 1

NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW 94 47 50.00% 60 42
NEW ENGLAND SCHOOL OF LAW 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
16.67%
100.00%

70.00%

66.67%
100.00%
100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

64.18%

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

0.00%
80.00%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00%

100.00%
100.00%

0.00%
100.00%

0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
94.79%
100.00%

July 2024 2024 All Takers and First Time Law
School Pass Rates

All Takers First Time Takers
% Pass
0.00%

100.00%



LAW SCHOOL
NAME # Sitting # Passing % Pass # Sitting # Passing

NEW YORK UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
NON-ABA NON-TN APPROVED 
SCHOOL

3 1 33.33% 2 0

NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL 
UNIVERSITY

1 1 100.00% 1 1

NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0

NORTHERN KENTUCKY 
UNIVERSITY

2 2 100.00% 2 2

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
NOVA SOUTHEASTERN 
UNIVERSITY

1 1 100.00% 1 1

OHIO NORTHERN UNIVERSITY 2 2 100.00% 2 2
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY 2 1 50.00% 2 1
PENN STATE U - CARLISLE 1 1 100.00% 1 1
PENN STATE U - UNIVERSITY 
PARK

1 1 100.00% 1 1

PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY 2 2 100.00% 2 2
REGENT UNIVERSITY 5 3 60.00% 5 3
ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 0 0
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - CAMDEN 1 1 100.00% 1 1

SAMFORD UNIVERSITY 6 6 100.00% 6 6
SEATTLE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 
OF LAW

1 1 100.00% 1 1

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIV - 
CARBONDALE

4 3 75.00% 4 3

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW 
CENTER

8 0 0.00% 6 0

ST LOUIS UNIVERSITY 1 1 100.00% 1 1
ST MARY'S UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0
STETSON UNIVERSTY 2 2 100.00% 2 2
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 1 0 0.00% 1 0
TULANE UNIVERSITY 3 2 66.67% 2 2
UNIVERSITY OF AKRON 1 1 100.00% 1 1
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA 9 8 88.89% 9 8
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS 
FAYETTEVILLE

2 2 100.00% 2 2

UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE 1 0 0.00% 1 0
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-
BERKLEY

1 1 100.00% 1 1

UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI 1 0 0.00% 0 0
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO 1 0 0.00% 1 0
UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON 2 2 100.00% 2 2
UNIVERSITY OF DENVER 2 0 0.00% 2 0
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 1 1 100.00% 1 1
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 4 3 75.00% 4 3
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII 1 0 0.00% 1 0
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON 1 1 100.00% 1 1
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA 1 1 100.00% 1 1
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 7 6 85.71% 6 6
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE 2 2 100.00% 2 2
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS 1 1 100.00% 0 0

UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS 92 64 69.57% 75 59
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI 4 4 100.00% 4 4

All Takers First Time Takers
% Pass

78.67%
100.00%

0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00%

100.00%
75.00%

100.00%
100.00%
88.89%
100.00%

0.00%
100.00%

75.00%

0.00%

100.00%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00%

100.00%
60.00%
0.00%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
50.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%



LAW SCHOOL
NAME # Sitting # Passing % Pass # Sitting # Passing

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 1 1 100.00% 1 1
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 1 1 100.00% 1 1
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI 31 21 67.74% 26 19
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI-
COLUMBIA

1 1 100.00% 1 1

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA 
COLLEGE OF LAW

1 1 100.00% 1 1

UNIVERSITY OF NEW 
HAMPSHIRE SCHOOL OF LAW

3 3 100.00% 3 3

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH 
CAROLINA

3 3 100.00% 3 3

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA 2 2 100.00% 2 2
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON 1 0 0.00% 1 0
UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH 3 1 33.33% 3 1
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN 
CALIFORNIA

1 1 100.00% 1 1

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 105 91 86.67% 96 87
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA 1 1 100.00% 1 1
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 38 37 97.37% 38 37
VERMONT LAW SCHOOL 2 0 0.00% 1 0
VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL 
OF LAW

2 1 50.00% 2 1

WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY 3 2 66.67% 3 2
WASHINGTON AND LEE 
UNIVERSITY

7 7 100.00% 7 7

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 7 6 85.71% 7 6
WHITTIER COLLEGE 1 0 0.00% 1 0
WILLIAM AND MARY SCHOOL OF 
LAW

2 1 50.00% 2 1

All Takers First Time Takers
% Pass

66.67%
100.00%

85.71%
0.00%
50.00%

100.00%

90.63%
100.00%
97.37%
0.00%
50.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%
0.00%
33.33%

100.00%
100.00%
73.08%
100.00%
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