Tennessee - Summary of Statistics July 2024

Overall

Total Applicants:	759
Total Pass:	549 (72.33%)
Total Fail:	210 (27.67%)

First Time Takers

Applicants:	647
Passed:	523 (80.83%)
Failed:	124 (19.17%)

<u>MBE</u>

Mean Scaled:	143.73
Below 135:	28.99%
Below 130:	21.48%
Below 125:	14.36%

Repeaters

Applicants:	112
Passed:	26 (23.21%)
Failed:	86 (76.79%)

Essay Question Averages

MPT1:	3.57
MPT2:	3.53
MEE1:	3.48
MEE2:	3.49
MEE3:	3.48
MEE4:	3.5
MEE5:	3.47
MEE6	3.45

July 2024 School Statistics - Re-Exam

	TOTAL TAKING			1ST TAKE				RE-EXAMINEES			
LAW SCHOOL	TOTAL TAKING	TOTAL PASS	TOTAL PASS PASS %	1ST TIME PASS	1ST TIME FAIL	TOTAL 1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS	1ST TIME PASS RATE	RE- EXAM PASS	RE- EXAM FAIL	TOTAL RE- EXAM TAKERS	RE- EXAM PASS RATE
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	99	92	92.93%	91	5	96	94.79%	1	2	3	33.33%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	82	47	57.32%	43	24	67	64.18%	4	11	15	26.67%
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW	94	47	50.00%	42	18	60	70.00%	5	29	34	14.71%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	92	64	69.57%	59	16	75	78.67%	5	12	17	29.41%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	105	91	86.67%	87	9	96	91%	4	5	9	44.44%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	38	37	97.37%	37	1	38	97%	0	0	0	N/A
NON-ABA, NON-TN SCHOOLS	3	1	33.33%	0	2	2	0.00%	1	0	1	50.00%
OUT-OF-STATE ABA SCHOOLS	246	170	69.11%	164	49	213	77.00%	6	27	33	18.18%
SUBTOTALS	759	549	72.33%	523	124	647	80.71%	26	86	112	23.01%
	TOTAL TAKERS (PASS RATE)		1ST	1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS RATE)			RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS RATE)				
	75	9 (72.329	%)		647 (8	0.83%)			112 (2	3.21%)	

July 2024 ABA Law School Statistics - Re-Examination

	TOTAL TAKING			1ST TAKE				RE-EXAMINEES			
ABA LAW SCHOOL	TOTAL TAKING	TOTAL PASS	TOTAL PASS PASS %	1ST TIME PASS	1ST TIME FAIL	TOTAL 1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS	1ST TIME PASS RATE	RE- EXAM PASS	RE- EXAM FAIL	TOTAL RE- EXAM TAKERS	RE- EXAM PASS RATE
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	99	92	92.93%	91	5	96	94.79%	1	2	3	33.33%
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	82	47	57.32%	43	24	67	64.18%	4	11	15	26.67%
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	92	64	69.57%	59	16	75	78.67%	5	12	17	29.41%
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	105	91	86.67%	87	9	96	91%	4	5	9	44.44%
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	38	37	97.37%	37	1	38	97%	0	0	0	N/A
OUT-OF-STATE ABA SCHOOLS	246	170	69.11%	164	49	213	77.00%	6	27	33	18.18%
SUBTOTALS	662	501	75.68%	481	104	585	82.22%	20	57	77	25.97%
	TOTAL TAKERS (PASS RATE) 662 (75.68%)			1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS RATE) 585 (82.22%)			RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS RATE) 77 (25.97%)				

	TOTAL TAKING			1ST TAKE				RE-EXAMINEES			
NON- ABA LAW SCHOOL	TOTAL TAKING	TOTAL PASS	TOTAL PASS PASS %	1ST TIME PASS	1ST TIME FAIL	TOTAL 1ST TIME EXAM TAKERS	1ST TIME PASS RATE	RE- EXAM PASS	RE- EXAM FAIL	TOTAL RE- EXAM TAKERS	RE- EXAM PASS RATE
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW	94	47	50.00%	42	18	60	70.00%	5	29	34	14.71%
NON-ABA, NON-TN SCHOOLS	3	1	33.33%	0	2	2	0.00%	1	0	1	100.00%
SUBTOTALS	97	48	49.48%	42	20	62	66.74%	6	29	35	17.14%
	TOTAL TAKERS (PASS RATE) 97 (49.48%)		1ST TIME TAKERS (PASS RATE) 62 (66.74%)			RE-EXAM TAKERS (PASS RATE) 35 (17.14%)					

July 2024 2024 All Takers and First Time Law School Pass Rates

LAW SCHOOL		All Takers		First Time Takers				
NAME	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass		
ALBANY LAW SCHOOL	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
APPALACHIAN SCHOOL OF LAW	4	1	25.00%	2	0	0.00%		
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
AVE MARIA SCHOOL OF LAW	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
BARRY UNIVERSITY	3	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%		
BELMONT UNIVERSITY	99	92	92.93%	96	91	94.79%		
BOSTON UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
BROOKLYN LAW SCHOOL	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
CALIFORNIA WESTERN SCHOOL	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
OF LAW	1	1	100.00 /0		0	0.0070		
CHARLESTON SCHOOL OF LAW	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW	2	1	50.00%	1	1	100.00%		
CHICAGO-RENT COLLEGE OF LAW	2	1	30.00%	1	1	100.00%		
CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
OF LAW								
CORNELL LAW SCHOOL	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
DUKE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF	4	4	100.00%	4	4	100.00%		
LAW								
ELON UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
EMORY UNIVERSITY	5	4	80.00%	5	4	80.00%		
FAULKNER UNIVERSITY	2	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%		
FLORIDA COASTAL SCHOOL OF	2	1	50.00%	0	0	0.00%		
LAW	_	-	30.0070			0.0070		
FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY	-	_	100.0070	_	_	100.00 70		
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY	4	4	100.00%	4	4	100.00%		
GEORGE WASHINGTON	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL	2		100.00 /0	2		100.00 /0		
GEORGETOWN UNIVERISTY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY	3	2	66.67%	3	2	66.67%		
HARVARD UNIVERSITY	3 2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
	2 1	1			1			
INDIANA (BLOOMINGTON)	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY	2	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
JOHN MARSHALL LAW SCHOOL	Z	U	0.00%	0	U	0.00%		
(CHICAGO)	0	8	100.000/	8	8	100.000/		
LIBERTY UNIVERSITY SCHOOL	8	8	100.00%	8	8	100.00%		
OF LAW	02	47	F7 220/	67	42	C4 100/		
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY	82	47	57.32%	67	43	64.18%		
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY - NEW	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
ORLEANS	-	-	100.0070	_	_	10010070		
MERCER UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	1	1	100.00%		
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE	10	1	10.00%	6	1	16.67%		
MITCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF	3	1	33.33%	1	1	100.00%		
	J	1	JJ.JJ ⁷⁰	1	1	100.0070		
NASHVILLE SCHOOL OF LAW	94	17	50.00%	60	42	70.00%		
		47 0	0.00%		42	0.00%		
NEW ENGLAND SCHOOL OF LAW	1	U	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		

LAW SCHOOL		All Takers		First Time Takers				
NAME	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass		
NEW YORK UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
NON-ABA NON-TN APPROVED	3	1	33.33%	2	0	0.00%		
SCHOOL								
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY								
NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
NOVA SOUTHEASTERN	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY	-	*	100.0070	-	_	100.0070		
OHIO NORTHERN UNIVERSITY	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY	2	1	50.00%	2	1	50.00%		
PENN STATE U - CARLISLE	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
PENN STATE U - UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
PARK								
PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
REGENT UNIVERSITY	5	3	60.00%	5	3	60.00%		
ROGER WILLIAMS UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY - CAMDEN	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
SAMFORD UNIVERSITY	6	6	100.00%	6	6	100.00%		
SEATTLE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
OF LAW								
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIV -	4	3	75.00%	4	3	75.00%		
CARBONDALE								
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW	8	0	0.00%	6	0	0.00%		
CENTER								
ST LOUIS UNIVERSITY	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
ST MARY'S UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
STETSON UNIVERSTY	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
TULANE UNIVERSITY	3	2	66.67%	2	2	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF AKRON	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA	9	8	88.89%	9	8	88.89%		
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
FAYETTEVILLE								
UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
BERKLEY		_		_	_			
UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF DENVER	2	0	0.00%	2	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA	4	3	75.00%	4	3	75.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY	7	6	85.71%	6	6	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS	92	64	69.57%	75	59	78.67%		
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI	4	4	100.00%	4	4	100.00%		

LAW SCHOOL		All Takers		First Time Takers				
NAME	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass	# Sitting	# Passing	% Pass		
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI	31	21	67.74%	26	19	73.08%		
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI-	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
COLUMBIA								
UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
COLLEGE OF LAW								
UNIVERSITY OF NEW	3	3	100.00%	3	3	100.00%		
HAMPSHIRE SCHOOL OF LAW								
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH	3	3	100.00%	3	3	100.00%		
CAROLINA								
UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA	2	2	100.00%	2	2	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF OREGON	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH	3	1	33.33%	3	1	33.33%		
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
CALIFORNIA								
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE	105	91	86.67%	96	87	90.63%		
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%		
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	38	37	97.37%	38	37	97.37%		
VERMONT LAW SCHOOL	2	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL	2	1	50.00%	2	1	50.00%		
OF LAW								
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY	3	2	66.67%	3	2	66.67%		
WASHINGTON AND LEE	7	7	100.00%	7	7	100.00%		
UNIVERSITY								
WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY	7	6	85.71%	7	6	85.71%		
WHITTIER COLLEGE	1	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%		
WILLIAM AND MARY SCHOOL OF LAW	2	1	50.00%	2	1	50.00%		